- Within the land occupied by the property, there are no high voltage overhead transmission lines of 'ADMIE', 

gas pipelines, roads dating back to 1923 or streams. 

- All of the property bounded by vertices A, B, C, D, E, G, H, H1, I1, I, J, K, L, A, has been held in this form 

for the last one hundred and one (101) consecutive years (i.e. prior to the year 1924). The property is not 

subject to water abstraction, i.e. there are no active or inactive water abstraction points and therefore the 

conditions for the application of paragraph 2 of Article 9 of the above Joint Ministerial Decision are not